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1.1 FIRST USAGE

The product comes with a water softener. This is meant for the first use. This water softener is NOT refillable and
should be disposed of after use.

1.2 FUTURE USAGE

After disposing the first water softener, we recommend you purchase a new water softener that is refillable for
future usage.
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PP Cotton Filter

A cotton filter is a pre - treated filter for household
water purification equipment, which is subjected fo
coarse filtration of the raw water. It can filter silt,
impurity,rust,suspended matter in raw water.

Rated Water Inflow: 10 Limin ¢ IN
Country of Origin: China

Water Temperature: 4~38C
Housing Material: PP

Maximum Use Pressure:0.4Mpa
Replacement Cycle:1-3 months

Note:

1. This filter only apply to municipal
tap water.

2. This filter need to be installed

by the Professional, if you want to
replace by yourself,please proceed
according to the instruction manual.
3. If water pressure higher than
0.4Mpa in your local area, please
install the pressure reducing valve
on the inlet.

4. The replacement cycle vary
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from water quality and water
consumption.

5. Suggestion: Replace it during
1-3months.
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1.1 EERSTE GEBRUIK

Het product wordt geleverd met een waterontharder. Deze is bedoeld voor het eerste gebruik. Deze
waterontharder is NIET navulbaar en moet na gebruik worden weggegooid.

1.2 TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK

Nadat u de eerste waterontharder hebt weggegooid, raden wij u aan een nieuwe waterontharder te kopen die
navulbaar is voor toekomstig gebruik.
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PP Cotton Filter

Een katoenfilter is een voorbehandeld filter voor huishoudelijke
waterzuiveringsapparatuur, dat wordt onderworpen aan

grove filtratie van het ruwe water. Het kan slib,
onzuiverheden, roest, zwevende stoffen in ruw water filteren.

Nominale waterinstroom: 10 Limin
Land van herkomst: China
Watertemperatuur: 4-38 °C
Behuizingsmateriaal: PP
Maximale gebruiksdruk: 0,4 MPa
Vervangingscyclus: 1-3 maanden

Opmerking:

1. Dit filter is alleen van toepassing op
gemeentelijk kraanwater

2. Dit filter moet worden geinstalleerd
door de professional, als u het zelf wilt
vervangen, ga dan te werk

volgens de instructiehandleiding.

3. Als de waterdruk hoger is dan

0,4 MPa in uw omgeving, installeer dan
het drukreduceerventiel

op de inlaat.

4. De vervangingscyclus varieert
afhankelijk van de waterkwaliteit en het
waterverbruik.

5. Suggestie: Vervang het gedurende
1-3 maanden.
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1.1 ERSTE VERWENDUNG

Das Produkt wird mit einem Wasserentharter geliefert. Dieser ist fiir die erste Verwendung vorgesehen. Dieser
Wasserentharter ist NICHT nachfillbar und sollte nach Gebrauch entsorgt werden.

1.2 ZUKUNFTIGE VERWENDUNG

Nach der Entsorgung des ersten Wasserentharters empfehlen wir Ihnen, einen neuen Wasserentharter zu kaufen,
der fir die zukiinftige Verwendung nachfillbar ist.
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PP Cotton Filter

Ein Baumwollfilter ist ein vorbehandelter Filter fiir
Haushaltswasseraufbereitungsanlagen, der einer groben
Filterung des Rohwassers unterzogen wird. Er kann Schlamm,
Verunreinigungen, Rost und Schwebstoffe im Rohwasser
filtern.

Nennwasserzufluss: 10 Limin ¢ IN
Herkunftsland: China

Wassertemperatur: 4-38 °C
Gehadusematerial: PP

Maximaler Betriebsdruck: 0,4 MPa
Austauschzyklus: 1-3 Monate

Hinweis:

1. Dieser Filter ist nur fiir Leitungswasser
geeignet.

2. Dieser Filter muss von einem Fachmann
installiert werden. Wenn Sie ihn selbst
austauschen moéchten, gehen Sie bitte
gemailR der Bedienungsanleitung vor.

3. Wenn der Wasserdruck in Ihrer Region
héher als 0,4 MPa ist, installieren Sie bitte

ein Druckminderventil am Einlass.

4. Der Austauschzyklus hingt von der
Wasserqualitiat und dem Wasserverbrauch ab.
5. Empfehlung: Ersetzen Sie ihn alle 1-3 Monate.
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1.1 PREMIERE UTILISATION

Le produit est livré avec un adoucisseur d'eau. Il est destiné a la premiere utilisation. Cet adoucisseur d'eau n'est
PAS rechargeable et doit étre jeté apres utilisation.

1.2 UTILISATION FUTURE

Apreés avoir jeté le premier adoucisseur d'eau, nous vous recommandons d'acheter un nouvel adoucisseur d'eau
rechargeable pour une utilisation ultérieure.
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PP Cotton Filter

Un filtre en coton est un filtre prétraité pour les équipements
de purification d'eau domestique, qui est soumis & une
filtration grossiére de I'eau brute. Il peut filtrer le limon,

les impuretés, la rouille et les matiéres en suspension dans
l'eau brute.

Débit d'eau nominal : 10 Limin ¢ IN
Pays d'origine : Chine

Température de I'eau : 4-38 °C

Matériau du boitier : PP

Pression d'utilisation maximale : 0,4 Mpa
Cycle de remplacement : 14 3 mois

Remarque :

1. Ce filtre s'applique uniquement a I'eau du
robinet municipal

2. Ce filtre doit étre installé

par un professionnel. Si vous souhaitez le
remplacer vous-méme, veuillez

procéder conformément au manuel
d'instructions.

3. Si la pression de I'eau est supérieure a
0,4 Mpa dans votre région, veuillez
installer le réducteur de pression

sur l'entrée.

4. Le cycle de remplacement varie

en fonction de la qualité de lI'eau et de Ia
consommation d'eau.

5. Suggestion : remplacez-le tous les

1a 3 mois.

@— ] +en4 03309 dd

1.

A
CombiSteel www.combisteel.com
\—/



	1.1 FIRST USAGE
	1.2 FUTURE USAGE
	1.1 EERSTE GEBRUIK
	1.2 TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK
	1.1 ERSTE VERWENDUNG
	1.2 ZUKÜNFTIGE VERWENDUNG
	1.1 PREMIÈRE UTILISATION
	1.2 UTILISATION FUTURE

